

Sent via email

**Information Governance**

Christopher Ward, West Pavilion  
St Charles Centre for Health & Wellbeing  
Exmoor Street  
London  
W10 6DZ

[www.clch.nhs.uk](http://www.clch.nhs.uk)

[foi.request@clch.nhs.uk](mailto:foi.request@clch.nhs.uk)

Our ref: FOI/2016/040

12 April 2016

Dear [REDACTED]

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 request: *Community Dental Services***

With reference to your request for information, dated 29 March, made under section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act, I am writing to inform you of the outcome of your information request.

You asked the following:

***1. Details on NHS funding received for providing special care dentistry and the cost of operating the contract broken down into pay and non-pay expenditure***

In reaching this decision NHS CLCH has considered the likely prejudice to the trust and also the public interest in the release of this information. NHS CLCH considers that the detailed information requested is, by virtue of S43 (2) of the 2000 Act, exempt information for the purposes of the 2000 Act. The information is exempt information as its disclosure under the 2000 Act would, or would be likely to; prejudice the commercial interests of the Trust as the authority holding the information.

***2. Up to date details of the locations from which special care dentistry is provided***

Please see the attached pdf document.

***3. Details on the number of dental chairs operated at each location that provides special care dentistry***

Please see the attached pdf document.

This completes our response to your request for information. If you are unhappy with our response, please write to us giving your reasons and we will address them. If you remain dissatisfied you are entitled to appeal to the Information Commissioner:

Customer Contact  
Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow SK9 5AF  
Tel: 0303 123 1113  
[http://ico.org.uk/concerns/getting/report\\_concern\\_foi](http://ico.org.uk/concerns/getting/report_concern_foi)

Yours sincerely,

**Cyndee Massa**  
**Information Governance Facilitator**  
**Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust**

## CLCH Community Dental Services

Site Name & Address	No. dental chairs
<b>Inner</b>	
Park View Centre for Health and Wellbeing 56 Bloemfontein Road London W12 7FG	2
Parsons Green Health Centre 5-7 Parsons Green London SW6 4UL	2
St Charles Hospital Exmoor Street London W10 6DZ	2
Colville Health Centre 51a Kensington Park Road London W11 1PA	2
Violet Melchett Clinic 30 Flood Street London SW3 5RR	1
Soho Centre for Health and Care 29-30 Soho Square London W1D 3QS	1
The Medical Centre 7e Woodfield Road London W9 3XZ	2
Lisson Grove Health Centre Gateforth Street London NW8 8EG	2
South Westminster Centre for Health 82 Vincent Square London SW1P 2PF	2
<b>Homeless Service - Inner</b>	
Great Chapel Medical Centre 13 Great Chapel Street London W1F 8FL	1
<b>Barnet</b>	
Vale Drive Health Centre Vale Drive EN5 2ED	2
Oak Lane Clinic	1

Oak Lane East Finchley London N2 8LT	
Torrington Park Health Centre 16 Torrington Park North Finchley London N12 9SS	2
Mill Hill Clinic Hartley Avenue London NW7 2HX	2
Watling Clinic 36 Cressingham Road Edgware HA8 0RW	1